39   Cash-On-Cash Return [Annual & Non-Cumulative] -2.90% 5.54% 10.58% -2.90% 5.54% 10.58% 12.08% 13.10%

40   Add Back Loan Amortization as a % of Investment 3.48% 4.07% 4.76% 3.48% 3.67% 3.86% 4.07% 4.29%

41   Total Annual Yield [Cash-On-Cash + Amortization ] 2,312 64,590 80,118 2,313 36,816 57,760 64,591 69,583

42   Total Annual Yield Return Percentage 0.58% 9.61% 15.34% 0.58% 9.20% 14.44% 16.15% 17.40%

43   Capitalization Rate [ NOI / Total Project Cost ] 3.52% 8.97% 10.13% 3.52% 6.59% 8.42% 8.97% 9.34%

DataVest | Sperry Van Ness has secured information from sources which is believed to be reliable. However, no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, are
offered by DataVest | Sperry Van Ness  as to the accuracy of the information and/or the probability of obtaining the economic pro-forma projections contained herein.

Apr 27
6:32 PM

Ten Year Financial Income and Expense Pro-Forma
   Project Address: 13714 Gamma Road | Farmers Branch [DFW] , Texas 75244 www.dvsvn.com

1   Cash Flow Analysis  <Pro-Forma> Year 5   Year 6   Year 7   Year 8 Year 9   Year 10 Five Year Ten Year
2   Item Description Dec 2017 Dec 2018 Dec 2019 Dec 2020 Dec 2021 Dec 2022 Averages Averages

3   Base Rental Income Per Square Foot $9.42 $9.55 $9.89 $10.32 $10.45 $10.78 $8.99 $10.78
4   Additional FSG + E Reimbursement Income Per SF $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
5   Effective Gross Income Per Square Foot $13.17 $13.45 $13.93 $14.51 $14.81 $15.31 $11.97 $11.66
6   N.O.I.  Rent Per Square Foot $7.40 $7.55 $7.90 $8.34 $8.51 $8.86 $6.45 $6.46

7   Annual Increases to Expenses Input: 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 7.95% 19.20%
8   Expenses Per Sq. Ft. $5.77 $5.90 $6.03 $6.17 $6.30 $6.45 $5.52 $5.84
9
10   Vacant Space in Square Footage 14,008 14,008 14,008 14,008 14,008 14,008 9,053 11,531

11   Vacancy/Collection Loss 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7.40% 6.20%
12   Occupancy 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 92.60% 93.80%

15   Rent on Leased Space 138,940 140,877 145,777 152,102 154,040 158,940 129,403 139,875
16  Rent on Vacant Space 21,686 22,371 23,056 23,741 24,425 25,110 20,316 22,028
18   Total Rental Income 204,221 208,606 216,046 225,006 229,678 237,414 190,133 206,741
19   Other Income   [CAM | HVAC | Other] 181 185 190 194 199 204 172 183

21   Gross Potential Income 204,401 208,791 216,236 225,201 229,877 237,618 190,305 206,925

24   Less General Vacancy & Collection Loss Allowance (10,220) (10,440) (10,812) (11,260) (11,494) (11,881) (13,792) (12,485)

25   Effective Gross Income 194,181 198,352 205,424 213,941 218,383 225,737 176,513 194,440

26   Less Operational Expenses (85,042) (86,955) (88,912) (90,912) (92,958) (95,049) (81,381) (86,169)
27   Less Ground Lease [Not Applicable] | (Other Expenses)  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Operational Expenses + Ground Lease (85,042) (86,955) (88,912) (90,912) (92,958) (95,049) (81,381) (86,169)

29   Net Operating Income 109,139 111,396 116,512 123,028 125,425 130,688 95,132 108,271

30   Principal Payment First Lien (18,086) (19,059) (20,084) (21,164) (22,302) (23,502) (16,332) (18,777)
31   Interest Payment First Lien (32,251) (31,278) (30,253) (29,173) (28,035) (26,835) (34,005) (31,560)

32   Total First Mortgage Debt Service (50,337) (50,337) (50,337) (50,337) (50,337) (50,337) (50,337) (50,337)

33   Breakeven Occupancy 135,379 137,292 139,249 141,249 143,295 145,386 131,717 150,044
34   Breakeven Occupancy Percentage 66% 66% 64% 63% 62% 61% 69% 73%
35   Breakeven Occupancy Per Square Foot $9.18 $9.31 $9.44 $9.58 $9.72 $9.86 $9.05 $9.72

36   Total Project Debt Service (50,337) (50,337) (50,337) (50,337) (50,337) (50,337) (50,337) (50,337)

37 Project Debt Coverage 2.17 2.21 2.31 2.44 2.49 2.60 2.17 2.15

37   Project Cash Flow 58,803 61,060 66,176 72,692 75,089 80,352 44,796 57,935

38   Cash-On-Cash Return [Annual & Non-Cumulative] 14.70% 15.27% 16.54% 18.17% 18.77% 20.09% 11.20% 14.48%

39   Add Back Loan Amortization as a % of Investment 4.52% 4.76% 5.02% 5.29% 5.58% 5.88% 4.08% 4.69%

40   Total Annual Yield [Cash-On-Cash + Amortization ] 76,889 80,119 86,260 93,856 97,391 103,854 61,128 76,712

41   Total Annual Yield Return Percentage 19.22% 20.03% 21.56% 23.46% 24.35% 25.96% 15.28% 19.18%

42   Capitalization Rate [ NOI / Total Project Cost ] 9.92% 10.13% 10.59% 11.18% 11.40% 11.88% 8.65% 9.84%

DataVest | Sperry Van Ness has secured information from sources which is believed to be reliable. However, no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, are
offered by DataVest | Sperry Van Ness  as to the accuracy of the information and/or the probability of obtaining the economic pro-forma projections contained herein.

Apr 27
6:32 PM

http://www.dvsvn.com/

Ten Year Capital Return Analysis and Refinance Evaluation
   Project Name: 13714 Gamma Road | Farmers Branch [DFW] , Texas 75244 Prepared by: Bruce Marshall

1   Cash Flow Analysis  <Pro-Forma> [2012 @63%]  [2015 @ 90%] [2018 @ 95%] Current Year Year 1   Year 2   Year 3   Year 4
2   Item Description 63% 95% 95.00% Dec 2012 Dec 2013 Dec 2014 Dec 2015 Dec 2016

44   Total Initial Investment <Excluding Loan> (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000)

45   Project Year End Capital Account Balance (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (411,605) (389,457) (347,152) (298,849) (246,429)

46   Market Value <If Sold> 430,341 1,095,998 1,237,738 430,341 805,388 1,029,337 1,095,998 1,141,732
47   Less Closing Costs/Commissions 32,974 74,496 32,974 32,974 74,496 89,093 93,438 96,419
48   Net Sales Price 397,367 1,021,502 1,204,764 397,367 730,892 940,244 1,002,560 1,045,313

49   Less Outstanding Loan Balance <- Principal> (700,000) (700,000) (700,000) (700,000) (700,000) (700,000) (686,081) (671,414)
50   Less Initial Cash Invested (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000)

51   Net Project Sales Profit [Net Sale- Debt & Equity] (702,633) (78,498) 104,764 (702,633) (369,108) (159,756) (83,522) (26,102)

52   Plus Cummulative Cash Flow (11,606) 48,303 61,060 (11,605) 10,543 52,848 101,151 153,571

53   Net Project Profit + Cumulative Cash Flow (714,239) (30,195) 165,824 (714,239) (358,564) (106,908) 17,630 127,469

54   Net Project Profit + Cum. Cash Flow/ Investment -178.56% -7.55% 41.46% -178.56% -89.64% -26.73% 4.41% 31.87%

55   Net Present Value - - - - - - - -

56   Project Internal Rate of Return - - - - N/A N/A N/A 9.47%

57   Net Sales Price 397,367 1,021,502 1,204,764 397,367 730,892 940,244 1,002,560 1,045,313

58   Projected First Mortgage Loan Refinance Amount 430,881 1,097,374 1,239,292 430,881 806,399 1,030,629 1,097,374 1,143,165

59   Loan as a Function of Proposed Purchase Price 39.17% 99.76% 112.66% 39.17% 73.31% 93.69% 99.76% 103.92%

60   Additional Capital Created On Sale vs. Refinance of 1st (33,514) (75,872) (34,528) (33,514) (75,507) (90,385) (94,814) (97,852)

DataVest | Sperry Van Ness has secured information from sources which is believed to be reliable. However, no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, are
offered by DataVest | Sperry Van Ness  as to the accuracy of the information and/or the probability of obtaining the economic pro-forma projections contained herein.

Apr 27
6:33 PM

Ten Year Capital Return Analysis and Refinance Evaluation
   Project Address: 13714 Gamma Road | Farmers Branch [DFW] , Texas 75244 www.dvsvn.com

1   Cash Flow Analysis  <Pro-Forma> Year 5   Year 6   Year 7   Year 8 Year 9   Year 10 Five Year Ten Year

[…]

5 Fire Safety 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0
5 General Maintenance 0 0 0 0 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 0.53% $0.03 480
5 Plumbing Repair 214 214 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1.78% $0.11 1,628
5 Roof Repair 0 0 0 0 0 0 550 0 0 550 0 0 1.21% $0.07 1,100
5 Parking Lot Maintenance 471 0 714 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.30% $0.08 1,185

Total Repair and Maintenance 871 671 1,252 234 403 403 953 403 403 953 403 403 8.06% $0.50 7,352

- Landscape - - -

8 Landscape Contract 303 303 303 0 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 3.65% $0.23 3,333
8 Tree Trimming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0
8 Landscape Repairs 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 0.31% $0.02 280
8 Lot Sweeping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0
8 Pest Control 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0
8 Snow Removal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

8 Sub-Total Landscaping 303 303 303 0 338 338 338 338 338 338 338 338 3.96% $0.25 3,613

Gamma Office [99757]

13714 Gamma Road | Farmers Branch [DFW] , Texas 75244

2012 Annual + Pro-Forma Operational Numbers [M ay-Dec]

Month Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 % of Total PSF 2012 Annual

Major  Category Title

  - Revenues - - -

- Income

- Base Rent 11,414 11,414 11,414 11,414 11,414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62.57% $3.87 57,070

- Rent Concessions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- Security Deposit Forfeitures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- CAM Recoverables 44 44 44 44 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.21% $0.01 189
HVAC Recoverable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- Prior Year Reconciliation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

Total Recoverable Income 44 44 44 44 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.21% $0.01 189

- Total Rental Income 11,458 11,458 11,458 11,458 11,427 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  62.78% $3.88 57,259

- Late Fees 169 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.20% $0.01 185

- NSF Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

  - Sub-Total Additional Rent 213 60 44 44 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.41% $0.03 374

Bad Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

  - Base Rent Income 11,414 11,414 11,414 11,414 11,414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.00% $3.87 57,070

Total Income Revenue 11,671 11,518 11,502 11,502 11,440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52.33% 1.01 57,444

LESS OPERATING EXPENSES [Recoverable Expenses] - - -

- Utilties and Electricity - - -

3 Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0
3 Water & Sewage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- Sub-Total Utilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- Janitorial - - -

4 Trash  Removal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0
4 Janitorial Supplies 11 22 22 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 0.17% $0.01 154
4 Window Cleaning 0 120 0 0 0 0 120 0 0 120 0 0 0.39% $0.02 360
4 Day Porter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- Sub-Total Janitorial 11 142 22 11 11 11 131 11 11 131 11 11 0.56% $0.03 514

- HVAC Maintenance - - -

4 HVAC Supplies & Repairs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

4 Sub-Total HVAC Maintenance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- Repair & Maintenance - - -

5 Electrical Repair 0 157 200 206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.62% $0.04 563
5 Exterior Light Maintenance 186 235 338 28 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 2.56% $0.16 2,331
5 Interior Light Maintenance 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.07% $0.00 65
5 Fire Safety 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0
5 General Maintenance 0 0 0 0 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 0.53% $0.03 480
5 Plumbing Repair 214 214 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1.78% $0.11 1,628
5 Roof Repair 0 0 0 0 0 0 550 0 0 550 0 0 1.21% $0.07 1,100
5 Parking Lot Maintenance 471 0 714 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.30% $0.08 1,185

Total Repair and Maintenance 871 671 1,252 234 403 403 953 403 403 953 403 403 8.06% $0.50 7,352

- Landscape - - -

8 Landscape Contract 303 303 303 0 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 3.65% $0.23 3,333
8 Tree Trimming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0
8 Landscape Repairs 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 0.31% $0.02 280
8 Lot Sweeping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0
8 Pest Control 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0
8 Snow Removal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

8 Sub-Total Landscaping 303 303 303 0 338 338 338 338 338 338 338 338 3.96% $0.25 3,613

Gamma Office [99757]

13714 Gamma Road | Farmers Branch [DFW] , Texas 75244

2012 Owners Budget Numbers

Month Jan 2011 Feb 2011 Mar 2011 Apr 2011 May 2011 Jun 2011 Jul 2011 Aug 2011 Sep 2011 Oct 2011 Nov 2011 Dec 2011 % of Total PSF 2011 Annual

Major  Category Title

  - Revenues - - -

- Income

- Base Rent 11,415 11,415 11,415 11,415 13,150 13,150 13,150 13,216 13,244 13,244 13,244 13,440 166.10% $10.27 151,498

- Rent Concessions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- Security Deposit Forfeitures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- CAM Recoverables 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 0.17% $0.01 156
HVAC Recoverable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- Prior Year Reconciliation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

Sub-Total Recoverable Income 11,428 11,428 11,428 11,428 13,163 13,163 13,163 13,229 13,257 13,257 13,257 13,453 166.27% $10.29 151,654

- Total Rental Income 11,428 11,428 11,428 11,428 13,163 13,163 13,163 13,229 13,257 13,257 13,257 13,453  166.27% $10.29 151,654

- Late Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- Miscellaneous 300 0 0 300 0 0 300 0 0 300 0 0 1.32% $0.08 1,200

  - Sub-Total Additional Rent 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 0.17% $0.01 156

Bad Debt (235) (229) (229) (235) (263) (263) (269) (265) (265) (271) (265) (269) -3.35% ($0.21) (3,058)

  - Base Rent Income 11,415 11,415 11,415 11,415 13,150 13,150 13,150 13,216 13,244 13,244 13,244 13,440 100.00% $10.27 151,498

Total Income Revenue 11,493 11,199 11,199 11,493 12,900 12,900 13,194 12,964 12,992 13,286 12,992 13,184 136.46% 0.99 149,796

LESS OPERATING EXPENSES [Recoverable Expenses] - - -

- Utilties and Electricity - - -

3 Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0
3 Water & Sewage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- Sub-Total Utilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0

- Janitorial - - -

4 Trash  Removal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% $0.00 0
4 Janitorial Supplies 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 0.14% $0.01 132
4 Window Cleaning 120 0 0 120 0 0 120 0 0 120 0 0 0.53% $0.03 480

[…]

<E-19>   Pro-Forma Average Income/SF of NRA [Gross] $7.96
<E-19>   Pro-Forma Average Income/SF of NRA [Includes Tax Reimbursement] $7.96

<E-20>   Breakeven Occupancy Per Month ($3,052)
<E-21>   Breakeven Occupancy Per Annum ($36,619)
<E-22>   Breakeven Occupancy Per Year 65.76%
<E-23>   Breakeven Occupancy Per Square Foot $9.31

<E-24>   Parking Spaces 65
<E-25>   Parking Spaces Per 1000 SF of Space 4.40

<E-26>   Estimated Capitalization Rate 9.00%
<E-27>   Appraised Value Estimate $1,029,337
<E-28>   Appraised Value Per Sq. Ft. $69.81
<E-29>   Appraised Value Per Sqaure Foot of Land $21.90

<E-30>   Loan to Value Ratio 68.00%

<E-31>   Total Project Cost Per SF of Land $23.40
<E-32>   Total Project Cost Per Net Square Foot of Building $74.60

<E-33>   Current  Net Operating Income As a % of Acquisition Cost 6.59%
<E-34>   Current Net Operating Income As a % of Total Investment Cost   [Cap Rate] 3.52%

<E-35>   Debt Coverage Ratio Analysis Based upon Current Income & Pro-Forma Expenses 3.95

<E-36>   Square Footage of Unleased Space to Lease 5,436
<E-357>   Real Estate Commisions to Lease Space to Target Occupancy @ ---> - $18,328

<E-35>   Project Internal Rate of Return  Yr. 5 13.42%
<E-36>   Project Internal Rate of Return  Yr. 10 28.55%

   Loan and Property Market Valuation

Gamma Office [99757]

   Market Loan Evaluation With Different Debt Coverage Ratios on  Existing Rental  Income

1 Item Description DCR PSF Land Per Sq. Ft. Loan Amount

2   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 1.10 $10.42 $33.21 $489,637

3   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 1.15 $9.96 $31.76 $468,349

4   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 1.20 $9.55 $30.44 $448,834

5   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 1.25 $9.17 $29.22 $430,881

6   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 1.30 $8.81 $28.10 $414,308

7   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 1.35 $8.49 $27.06 $398,964

8   Recommended First Mortgage Loan  <Ceiling> 1.84 $14.89 $47.47 $700,000

   Market Loan Evaluation With Different Debt Coverage Ratios on  Pro-Forma Rental  Income

9 Item Description Cap Rate PSF Land Per Sq. Ft. Valuation

10   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 1.10 $24.92 $79.43 $1,171,170

11   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 1.15 $23.83 $75.97 $1,120,249

12   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 1.20 $22.84 $72.81 $1,073,572

13   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 1.25 $21.93 $69.90 $1,030,629

14   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 1.30 $21.08 $67.21 $990,990

15   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 1.35 $20.30 $64.72 $954,286

16   Recommended First Mortgage Loan  <Floor> 1.44 $14.89 $47.47 $700,000

   Property Evaluation With Different Cap Rates on Current Rental  Income

17 Item Description Cap Rate PSF Land Per Sq. Ft. Valuation

18   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 7.50% $10.99 $35.02 $516,409

19   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 8.00% $10.30 $32.83 $484,133

20   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 8.50% $9.69 $30.90 $455,655

21   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 9.00% $9.16 $29.19 $430,341

22   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 9.50% $8.67 $27.65 $407,691

23   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 10.00% $8.24 $26.27 $387,307

24   Projected  NOI As A % of Total Investment - $23.40 $74.60 $1,100,000

   Property Evaluation With Different Cap Rates on Pro-forma Rental Income

25 Item Description Cap Rate PSF Land Per Sq. Ft. Valuation

26   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 7.50% $26.28 $83.77 $1,235,204

27   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 8.00% $19.28 $61.45 $906,062

28   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 8.50% $18.14 $57.83 $852,764

29   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 9.00% $17.13 $54.62 $805,388

30   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 9.50% $16.23 $51.75 $762,999

31   Recommended Loan Amount With a Debt Coverage of 10.00% $15.42 $49.16 $724,850

32   Pro-Forma NOI As A % of Total Investment - $23.40 $74.60 $1,100,000

Gamma Office [99757]

Project IRR Calculation Table

 Item Present Pro-Forma Current Year 1 Yr. 2 Yr. 3 Yr. 4 Yr. 5 Yr. 6 Yr. 7 Yr. 8 Yr. 9 Yr. 10
 Designation [2012 @63%]  [2015 @ 90%] [2018 @ 95%] Dec 2013 Dec 2014 Dec 2015 Dec 2016 Dec 2017 Dec 2018 Dec 2019 Dec 2020 Dec 2021 Dec 2022

Cash Flow (11,606) 22,148 (11,605) 22,149 42,304 48,304 52,420 58,803 61,060 66,176 72,692 75,089 80,352

Real Estate Commisions & Capital Expenditures [CapX] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cash Flow After Comissions & CapX Expenses (11,606) 22,148 (11,605) 22,149 42,304 48,304 52,420 58,803 61,060 66,176 72,692 75,089 80,352

Hand Calculated HP Verification 0 0 0 0 13,919 14,667 15,456 16,287 17,163 18,086 19,059 20,084 0

Payments Left 300 300 300 300 300 288 276 264 252 240 228 216 204

Outstanding Loan Principal [I.O. 2 Years-Applicable]] 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000 686,081 671,414 655,959 639,671 622,508 604,422 585,363 565,279

Principal Payment Calculatons [Int. Only] 0 0 0 0 0 13,919 14,667 15,456 16,287 17,163 18,086 19,059 20,084

Principal Payment Calculatons  [Cumulative] 13,919 16,287 19,059 14,667 15,456 16,287 17,163 18,086 19,059 20,084 21,164 22,302 23,502

Gross Sales Price 430,341 1,237,738 430,341 2,058,665 2,631,104 2,801,497 2,918,398 3,099,693 3,163,801 3,309,092 3,494,162 3,562,240 3,711,707

Less Closing Costs 32,974 53,562 32,974 74,496 89,093 93,438 96,419 101,042 102,677 106,382 111,101 112,837 116,649

Net Sales Price 397,367 1,184,176 730,892 730,892 940,244 1,002,560 1,045,313 1,111,616 1,135,061 1,188,197 3,383,060 3,449,403 3,595,058

First Mortgage Loan O/B Balance With Amortization (686,081) (671,414) (622,508) (671,414) (686,081) (671,414) (655,959) (639,671) (622,508) (604,422) (585,363) (565,279) (521,813)

Less Equity Capital Contribution (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000) (400,000)

Net Project Sales Profit  [Net Sales Price - Debt & Equity] (688,715) 112,761 (291,616) (340,522) (145,838) (68,855) (10,646) 71,944 112,553 183,775 2,397,697 2,484,124 2,673,245

Annual Project Cash Flow 48,303 61,060 (11,605) 22,149 42,304 48,304 52,420 58,803 61,060 66,176 72,692 75,089 80,352

Cumulative Project Cash Flow 48,303 61,060 (11,605) 10,543 52,848 101,151 153,571 212,374 273,434 339,610 412,303 487,392 567,743

Net Project Profit + Cumulative Cash Flow (640,412) 173,821 (303,221) (318,373) (81,385) 43,902 154,531 295,924 397,593 534,990 2,821,605 2,983,121 3,252,594

   Total Cash Flow Cumultiave Initial Year Year Year Year Year Year Year Year Year Year
   Per Year Equity Equity 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Total Cash Flow Yr. 1 (400,000) (400,000) 81,627 <------ [Net Sales Price - Loan Balance + Current Year's Cash Flow] [Reversion Assumes Sale at Year End]

Total Cash Flow Yr. 2 (400,000) (400,000) 22,149 296,467
Total Cash Flow Yr. 3 (400,000) (400,000) 22,149 42,304 379,449
Total Cash Flow Yr. 4 (400,000) (400,000) 22,149 42,304 48,304 441,774
Total Cash Flow Yr. 5 (400,000) (400,000) 22,149 42,304 48,304 52,420 530,747
Total Cash Flow Yr. 6 (400,000) (400,000) 22,149 42,304 48,304 52,420 58,803 573,613
Total Cash Flow Yr. 7 (400,000) (400,000) 22,149 42,304 48,304 52,420 58,803 61,060 649,951
Total Cash Flow Yr. 8 (400,000) (400,000) 22,149 42,304 48,304 52,420 58,803 61,060 66,176 2,870,389
Total Cash Flow Yr. 9 (400,000) (400,000) 22,149 42,304 48,304 52,420 58,803 61,060 66,176 72,692 2,959,213